Established 1987

59461 La. Hwy. 433 Slidell, Louisiana 70460 (985) 641-3363 www.lakecastleschool.com

Brian J. Butera Principal Susan K. Eckholdt **Assistant Principal**

2017-2018 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Non-refundable Registration Fee: \$150

Due upon registration

Non-refundable School Fees*

*School Fees include books, texts and consumables, insurance, Yearbook, national and OLSAT testing

Tuition shall be paid in advance or under a 10-month plan (through First NBC) as follows:

Tuition and School Fees

ADVANCE PAY PLAN
Pre-K - 3rd 4^{th} - 8^{th} Paid by: January 31, 2017 \$3,940.00 \$3,985.00 (These payments include \$425 School Fees)

\$4,180.00 \$4.215.00 February 28, 2017

(These payments include \$435 School Fees)

10-MONTH PLAN (through First NBC)

Tuition and \$445 School Fees:

Pre-K - 3rd \$4.245.00* 4th - 8th \$4.320.00*

*Bank fees/finance fees are not included in this amount

Tuition Financing Details

- Registration Fee and Advance Pay Tuition/Fees will be paid directly to Lake Castle Slidell; First NBC will finance the 10-month payment plan for Tuition and School Fees.
- There will be NO CREDIT CHECK.
- Parents may choose to finance all or a portion of the Tuition and School Fees.
- School guarantees a 4% loan interest rate.
- Payments begin on July 1st and end on April 1st of each year.
- Loans may be paid off early with no prepayment penalties.

- Loan payments can be made via the following:
 - 1. Payments can be made via mail or at any First NBC Bank location.
 - 2. Automatic deductions from your bank checking or savings account.
 - 3. Payments can be made by debit and/or credit card (Visa, MasterCard, American Express, Discover) using the First NBC Tuition Gateway Payment Portal.

No convenience fee applies using these options.

Further information will be provided to participants in the First NBC financing program.

The school will give a 10% discount on tuition for each member from the same family after the first. Under no circumstances will books be given to students who either do not attend Lake Castle or withdraw from Lake Castle for any reason, including dismissal from Lake Castle. Refund Policy: If a registered student does not attend Lake Castle, 75% of the student's total year's tuition will be refunded. If a student withdraws or is dismissed from Lake Castle at any time during the first quarter, 50% of the student's total year's tuition will be refunded. If a student withdraws or is dismissed from Lake Castle at any time during the second quarter, 25% of the student's total year's tuition will be refunded. No refund will be given if a student withdraws or is dismissed during the second semester. The only exception to this refund policy is medical reasons, which shall be discussed with the principal and handled on an individual basis. The Registration Fee and the School Fees are non-refundable.